2,265,176

4,328,597

123,013

1,341,572

2,583,714

20,447

32,368

(500.000^
(500,000)

(5,352)<l)

(11,613,281)(4)

128.099
10,822,986

77,889

1,000,000
11,367

5f352« 18,307,731

6,993,196P)

11173,69^

-15-

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET

June 30,1997
(Continued)

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equitv

Retained earnings
(accumulated deficit)

Treasury Stock

Matrix

942,641

8.758.684
£ 18.720.707

Best
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(NoteB)

157,459 " (157,459)®

Matrix/Best
Pro Forma
Combined

942,641

= (3.317.940^ f3.757.523^
3.367.238 . n.317.940) 8.807.982
3.544.246 G.317.940) 18.947.013

Pro Forma
AvTel Adjustments Combined

(Note C)

(564,392) 564,392® (7,182,561)
(8,125,202)t5)

439.583 w (3.317.940)
(567.614) 8.818.587 578.219

1.840.063 (1.067.614) 19.719.462

-16-

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Month Period Ended June 30,1997

Matrix Pest
Pro Forma

' Adiustments
(Note D)

Matrix/Best
Pro Forma
Combined ^vTef. WNT

Pro Forma
Adiustments

(NoteE)

AvTel/
WNI Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Adjust­
ments

(NoteF)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues 526,829,063 497,300 (497,300)" 26,829,063 1,346,084 108,583 - 1,454,667 - 28,283,730

Cost of revenues 18.314.213 _ _ 18.314.213 314.560 18.526 333.086 18.647.299

Gross margins 8,514,850 497,300 (497^00) t I t 8,514,850 1,031,524 90,057 . - 1,121,581 - 9,636,431

Opcraling expenses
Selling, general and

administrative
Depreciation and

amortization

7,800,920

364.200

• 471,542

2.890

(497,300) 7,775,162

367.090

1,268^38

59.845

84,726

7.000 6.400(21

1,353,064

73.245 ' (8.6831m

9,128,226

431.652
Total operating expenses 8.165.120 474.432 M97.300 8,142,252 1.328.183 91.726 6.400 1.426.309 (8.6831 9.559.878

Operating income (loss) 349,730 22,868 - 372,598 (296,659) (1,669) (6,400) (304,728) • 8,683 76,553

Interot expense
Other income, net

(6,864)
f44.2381

- (6,864)
r44.2031

(3,481)
30.290 f8.9901

- (3,481)
21.300

- (10,345)

Income (loss) before
income tuxes 2>3,62o 22,903 - 321,531 (269,850) (10,659) '(6,400) (286,909) 8,683

(22.9031
43,305

Income tax expense (benefit) 125.426 9.6 ig" ' 135.045 m6.857y , ) 18.188 Income tax expense (benefit)
173,202 22,903 (9,619) 186,486 (269,850) (10,659) (6,400) (286,909) 125,540. 25,117

Net income (loss) S 173.202 22.903 (-9.6191 186.486 (269.8501 O 0.6591 (6.4001 (286.9091 125.540 25.117

Net income (loss) per
common share $ 0.05 0.06 ('0.041 (0.041

Weighted average shares -
outstanding 3.484.260 . 3.055.147 7.123.751 7.129.584 9.364.913

-17-

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31,1996

Matrix/Best AvTel/ Pro Forma

Matrix pest
Pro Forma
Adiustments

(NoteD)

Pro Forma
Combined AvTel WNI

Pro Forma
Adiustments

(NoteE)

WNI Pro Forma
Combined

Adjust­
ments

(NoteF)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues S 71,558,295 1,280,273 71,558,295 263,139 964,658 - 1,227,797 - 72,786,092

Cost of revenues 47.674.396 _ 47.674.396 89.121 129.049 _ 218.170 47.S92.566

Gross margins 23,883,899 1,280,273 (l,280,273)m 23,882,899 174,018 835,609 - 1,009,627 - 24,893,526

Operating expenses
Selling general and

administrative
' Depreciation and

amortization

18,798,926

993.940

1,193,332

10.021

(1,280,273) 18,711,985

1.003.961

504,991 521,018

' 84.000 77.000t11

1,026,009

161.000

- 19,737,994

1.164.961
Total operating expenses 19.792.866 •1.203.353 0.280.2731 19.715.946 504.991 605.018 77.000 1.187.009 20.902.955

Operating income (loss) 4,091,033 76,920 - 4,167,953 (330,973) 230,591 (77,000) (177,382) - 3,990,571

Interest expense
Other Income, net

(230,922)
271.172 18,619

- (230,922)
289.871

(945)
21.268 (60.1751

- (945)
(38.9071

- (231,867)
250.964

Income (loss) before
income taxes 4,131,283 95,619 - 4,226,902 (310,650) 170,416 (77,000) (217,234) - 4,009.668

Income tax expense (benefit) 1.686.878 _ 40.160p> !.727.038 _ _ _ (42.9771f> 1.684.061 Income tax expense (benefit)
2,444,405 95,619 (40,160) 2,499,864 (310,650) 170,416 (77,000) (217,234) 42,977 2,325,607

Equity in net income (loss)
ofDNS

122,327 - - 122,327 - - _ - - . 122,327

Net income (loss) S 2.566.732 95.619 ('40.1601 2.622.191 010.650) 170.416 (77.0001 (217.2341 42.977 2.44X934

Net income (loss) per $ 0.88 1.05 (0.051 (0.041 0.26
common share

Weighted average shares 2.919.978 2.490.865 5.908.169 5.943.169 9.068.309

-18-

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condcnseil Financial Information

(A) Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma condensed financial infonnation reflects the exchange of 376,727 shares of Matrix stock
for 100% ofthe outstanding shares of Best Connections, Inc. ("Best"), an affiliated company. Due to the existence
of the common control of Matrix and Best, their share exchange was accounted for as a combination of entities